

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 385/2023

NCB Vs. Abhishek Anil & Ors.

12.01.2024

Present: Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB along with Sh Nishant Hooda and Ms Shreya Lamba, Ld counsels for NCB.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh S A Khan, Ld counsel for accused Jithin Cherian.

Sh A K Singh and Ms Aanchal Bindal, Ld counsels for accused Abhishek Anil.

Sh Rohit, Ld counsel for accused Nishant Rawat.

Sh Sahil Malik, Ld counsel for accused Arnav Dhankar.

Ms Jayseeka Viridi, Ld counsel for accused Vaibhav Yadav.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused Arnav Dhankar for supplying of deficient copies. Copies of same has been supplied.

It has been submitted on behalf of all accused persons that pen drives has not been supplied to them also i.e. Annexures No. 29 and 41.

Ld SPP for NCB submits that all the deficient copies will be supplied before NDOH. Submissions be taken on record. If any application is to be filed then advance copy of same be supplied to the opposite party.

List for arguments on charge on 28.03.2024, 10.04.2024 and 15.04.2024. Previous date i.e. 15.01.2024 stands cancelled.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.01.2024**