

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 385/2023

NCB Vs. Abhishek Anil & Ors.

28.03.2024

Present: Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB along with Sh Akshay and Ms Shreya Lamba, Ld counsels for NCB.

Accused Naveen Fogat not produced from JC.

Remaining accused are produced from JC.

Sh Vikram Hegde, Ld counsel for accused Jithin Cherian and Pritesh Agarwal.

Ms Vrinda Dhoot, Ld proxy counsel for accused Abhishek Anil.

Sh Rohit Dandriyal, Ms Sonakshi Mohnga, Sh Milan Deep Singh and Sh Rohit Saroj, Ld counsels for accused Nishant Rawat.

Sh Sahil Malik, Ld counsel for accused Arnav Dhankar.

Mr Mohd Yasir, Ld proxy counsel for accused Vaibhav Yadav.

Sh Ashish Rohlania and Sh Fahad Imtiaz, Ld counsels for accused Naveen Fogat.

Sh Purvesh Buttan, Sh Prateek Narwar and Ms Antara, Ld counsels for accused Avtar.

Ld counsels for accused persons submitted that deficient copies of documents have not been supplied. Moreover, copy of complaint have not been supplied.

NCB is directed to supply deficient copy of documents as documents are voluminous on the e-mail addresses provided by Ld counsels for accused persons present today. E-mail addresses have been provided by Ld counsels for accused persons to NCB. Same be supplied by NCB within three working days.

Production warrants be issued against accused Naveen Fogat for the next date of hearing.

List for arguments on charge on 10.04.2024 and 15.04.2024 (dates already fixed).

It is apprised to the Ld counsels for accused persons that if any of the document remained short, they can apprise the court before the next date of hearing.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.03.2024