

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 385/23

NCB Vs. Abhishek Anil and Ors.

18.07.2024

Present: Mr. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Gaurav Chandhok and Ms. Somya Sharma, Ld.
counsel for accused Abhishek.

Mr. Ashish Rohlania and Mr. Fahad Imtiaz, Ld.
counsel for accused Naveen Fogat.

Mr. Sahil Malik, Ms. Sonali Chaudhary, Mr. Nakul
Khatri and Mr. Sumit Sheoran Mr. Chetan Dabas
and Mr. Aditya Jain, Ld. counsel for accused Arnav
Dhankar.

Mr. Vikram Hegde, Ld. counsel for accused Arnav
Dhankar, Jithin Cherian and Pritesh Agarwal.

Mr. Aditya Agarwal, Ld. counsel for accused
Vaibhav Yadav.

Mr. Rohit Dandryal, Mr. Siddharth Nair and Ms.
Sonakshi Monga, Ld. counsel for accused Nishant
Rawat.

Accused Naveen Fogat produced from Neemka Jail.

Accused no.4/Arnav Dhankar is absent.

Remaining accused from JC.

Fresh vakalatnma has been filed on behalf of
accused Abhishek. Be taken on record.

An application for exemption from personal
appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Arnav Dhankar.
Application perused. Submissions heard and allowed for today
only with direction to appear on next date positively.

Contd...

It has been submitted by NCB that supplementary chargesheet qua accused Yash Gupta and Mohd. Wani will be filed in one month as FSL report is pending in FSL Ahmadabad. Submissions heard.

List for filing supplementary chargesheet/FP on **24.08.2024.**

Earlier dates of 19.07.2024 & 20.07.2024 stand cancelled.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.07.2024