

1/2
IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 385/23

NCB Vs. Abhishek Anil and Ors.

24.08.2024

Present: Mr. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Gaurav Chandhok and Ms. Somya Sharma, Ld.
counsel for accused Abhishek.

Mr. Kushal Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused
Naveen Fogat.

Mr. Gaurav Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for accused Yash
Gupta.

Ms. Nitika Panchali, Ld. counsel for accused
Pritesh Aggarwal.

Mr. Hansaraman, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Arnav Dhankar and Jithin Cherian.

Mr. Aditya Agarwal, Mr. Naveen Panwar and Mr.
Manas Agarwal, Ld. counsel for accused Vaibhav
Yadav.

Mr. Rohit Dandryal, Mr. Siddharth Nair and Ms.
Sonakshi Monga, Ld. counsel for accused Nishant
Rawat.

Accused Naveen Fogat produced from Neemka Jail.

Accused no.4/Arnav Dhankar on interim bail in
person.

Remaining accused from JC.

Fresh vakalatnma has been filed on behalf of Pritesh
Aggarwal. Be taken on record.

Time has been sought to file supplementary chargesheet as per last order by NCB. CFSL report be filed on NDOH. On request, of the NCB, Issue notice to Worthy Director CFSL, Ahmedabad to file CFSL report positively on next date so that matter may be proceeded further.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused Nishant submitting that ASUS laptop was seized and same has not been shown in seizure memo. Copy of the same supplied to NCB with direction to file reply on NDOH.

List for filing FSL report/FP on **27.09.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.08.2024