

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 385/2023

NCB Vs. Abhishek Anil and Ors.

16.12.2024

Present: Sh Harsh, Ld counsel on behalf of Sh Arun Khatri,
Ld SPP for NCB.

All accused persons are produced from JC.

Mr. Y K Saxena, Sh Shailendra, Sh Neeraj Nagar
and Mr Vidit Anand, Ld. counsels for accused
Mashroor Ali Wani.

Sh Chetan, Ld counsel for accused Yash Gupta.

Mr. Vikram Hegde and Mr. Harsh Jain, Ld. counsels
for accused Jithin Cherian, Arnav Dhankar and
Pritesh Agarwal.

Sh Akshay Bhandari, Sh Anmol Sachdeva and Sh
Kushal Kumar, Ld counsels for accused Navin
Fogat.

Mr. Rohit Dandriyal and Sh Siiddharth Nair, Ld.
counsels for accused Nishant Rawat.

Sh Yusuf, Ld counsel for accused Abhishek Anil.

Arguments on charge addressed on behalf of
accused Naveen Fogat and Mashroor Ali Wani.

Again when court is fixing the matter for orders, one
counsel Mr Prateek Narwar who did not open his video on VC
submitted that the counsel for accused Avtar Singh wants to
argue on charge.

In the last order sheet, it is categorically mentioned that arguments on charge is remaining on behalf of accused Naveen Fogat and Mashroor Ali Wani however if any accused wants to file written submissions, same be filed within 07 days from today.

Time has been sought by NCB to file sections of charge in tabular form, as per last order sheet. NCB is directed to file the same during the course of the day.

Written submissions has been filed on behalf of accused Mashroor Ali Wani. Same be taken on record.

List for orders on charge on 31.01.2025.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.12.2024