

SC 385/2023

NCB Vs. ABHISHEK ANIL AND ORS

21.08.2025

Present: Mr. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Vikram Hegde Ld. counsel for accused Pritesh
Aggarwal, Arnav Dhankar and Jithin Cherian

Mr. Zeeshan Hashmi, Ld. counsel for accused Yash
Gupta.

Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Vaibhav
Yadav and Mashoor Wani.

Mr. Lewish Edward, Ld. counsel for accused
Abhishek Anil

Mr. Rohit Dandriyal, Ld. counsel for accused
Nishant Rawat.

Sh. Purvesh Buttan, Sh. Pradeep Narwal, Ld.
Counsels for accused Avtar Singh.

Sh. Chetan Singh and Sh. Ashish Rohlania, Ld.
counsels for accused Navin Fogat.

Accused Jithin Cherian, Yash Gupta, Mashoor and
Abhishek Anil, Navin Fogat are produced from JC
Accused Arnav Dhankar, Vaibhav Yadav, Nishant
Rawat Avtar singh and Pritesh Aggarwal are present.

-2-

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Vaibhav Yadav. Be taken on record.

PW1 M. K. Bisen examined in chief, partly cross examined, his further cross examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Fresh summons be issued to PW1 M. K. Bisen and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **29.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.08.2025