

IA 29/25 SC385/23
NCB VS NAVEEN FOGAT

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Anand Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

NCB has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused
that since the reply has been filed today, one opportunity be
granted him to address the arguments.

Re-list for addressing arguments on **17.09.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.08.2025