

IA 31/25 SC 385/23
NCB Vs. YASH GUPTA

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Kamran Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused (through
VC)
Applicant/accused is present in court.

Vide the present application, the accused wishes to deposit his passport, in compliance of order dated 23.08.2025.

The perusal of the passport reflects that the same had expired on 05.07.2025.

It is submitted by the accused that he did not get the passport renewed. Let affidavit be filed in this regard by the accused. The affidavit has been filed by the accused. The passport alongwith affidavit are taken on record.

The application stands disposed off.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* as prayed for.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
29.08.2025