

**IA 32/25 in SC No. 385/2025  
NCB Vs. ABHISHEK ANIL AND ORS.  
(Applicant Mashoor Ali Wani)**

**29.08.2025**

Present: Sh. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,  
Ld. SPP for NCB.  
Applicant/accused is present in court.

Vide the present application, the accused wishes to file the affidavit seeking to bring on record his current address, in compliance of order dated 23.08.2025. The affidavit is taken on record. The application stands disposed off. Copy of this order be given *dasti* as prayed for.

**(Atul Ahlawat)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi  
29.08.2025**