

**IA 29/25 SC 385/23
NCB VS NAVEEN FOGAT**

17.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB with Adv. Sh. Akshay
Sh. Anand Kumar, Sh. Aditya Giri, Sh. Chetan Singh and Sh. Preetesh Sharma, Ld. counsels for applicant/accused.

Detailed arguments heard from 11.30 am till 01.00 pm.

Re-list for pronouncement of orders on **26.09.2025**.

The parties are at liberty to file any case laws in support of their submissions within 3 days from today.

**(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.09.2025**