

**IA39/26 SC385/23**  
**NCB VS ABHISHEK ANILAND ORS.**  
**23.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Harssh, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun  
Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.  
Sh. Ayush Khanna, Ld. Proxy counsel for  
applicant/accused.

This is the second bail application moved u/s 439  
Cr.P.C seeking grant of regular bail on behalf of  
applicant/accused Abhishek.

Issue notice to the IO to file reply and for personal  
appearance on the NDOH.

Application be listed for arguments **on05.05.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**23.03.2026/p**